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1 Warning
Caution:

• Pb free solder has a higher melting point that standard solder; Typicall the melting point is 50 - 70°F (30 - 40°C) higher.  Please
use a soldering iron with temperature control and adjust it to 750 ± 20°F (400 ± 10°C).  In case of using high temperature solder-
ing iron, please be careful not to heat too long.

• Pb free solder will tend to splash when heated too high (about 1100°F / 600°C).

2 Specifications



3

3 Troubleshooting Guide
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4 Disassembly and Assembly Instructions
4.1. Disassembly Instructions

1. Remove the outer foil.

2. Take out the inner blade.
3. Insert the slotted-head driver to lift the panel B up.

4. Loosen six housing screws.
5. Loosen two screws on top and take out the retaining

plate.

6. To remove the stretch handle, insert the slotted-head
driver to push the spring the outward and upward.

7. Remove the handle lock button and spring and take out
the stretch handle.

8. Take out the motor and the chassis with the battery from
the housing.
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4.2. Assembly Instructions
1. Chassis assembly

Make sure to attach the lead wires properly.

2. Switch handle
Make sure to attach the terminals properly.
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Model No. : ES2263 Parts List  

 
Safety

 
Ref. 
No. Part No. Part Name & Description Q'ty Remarks

ES2263

 1 WES2263H7398 COMB ATTACHMENT A 1 (3mm), [BG]

 2 WES2263H7408 COMB ATTACHMENT B 1 (6mm), [BG]

 3 WES2263H7418 COMB ATTACHMENT C 1 (9mm), [BG]

 4 WES2262X7158 PROTECTIVE CAP 1 [BG]

 5 WES9775E OUTER FOIL 1

 6 WES2262H0048 FOIL FRAME 1 [BG]

 7 WES9752E INNER BLADE 1

 8 WES2262L1258 DRIVING HEAD 1 [BG]

 9 WES2263K3118 PANEL B 1 [BG]

 10 WES2262L0308 DOUBLE-FACED TAPE 1 (10PCS/PK), [BG]

 11 WES2265L0328 WATERPROOF RUBBER SET 1 [BG]

 12 WES2262L0208 RETAINING PLATE 1 [BG]

 13 WES7025L9707 SCREW 2 (K2-15), [BG]

 14 WES2265L6058 TAPPING SCREW 12 (K-8), [BG]

 15 WES2262H3068 HOUSING B 1 [BG]

 16 WES2265L3338 ANGLE ADJUSTING BASE A 1 [BG]

 17 WES2265L3348 ANGLE ADJUSTING BASE B 1 [BG]

 18 WES2265L0368 HANDLE LOCK BUTTON 2 (2PCS/PK), [BG]

 19 WES2265L0168 SPRING 2 (2PCS/PK), [BG]

 20 WES2263H3058 HOUSING A 1 [BG]

 20 WES2263H3059 HOUSING A 1 (only for Hong Kong), [BG]

 21 WES2265H3608 FOIL FRAME RELEASE BUTTON 2 (2ST/PK), [BG]

 22 WES2265L1248 DRIVING HEAD 1 [BG]

 23 WES2265L0028 MOTOR CASE 1 [BG]

 24 WES2265L1008 MOTOR 1 [BG]

 25 WES2265L0778 CHASSIS 1 [BG]

 26 WES2265L2508 RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 1 (Ni-Mh TYPE), [BG]

 27 WES7025L0977 WASHER W/O-RING SET 1 [BG]

 28 WES2262D3928 STRETCH HANDLE 1 [BG]

 29 WES2263K3038 BODY BLOCK 1 [BG]

 29 WES2263K3039 BODY BLOCK 1 (only for Hong Kong), [BG]

 30 WES2265K7663 ADAPTOR 1 (C-2 PLUG), [BG]

 30 WES2265K7660 ADAPTOR 1 (BF3 PLUG), [BG]

 31 WES2265K7188 CHARGING STAND CASE 1 [BG]

 32 WER203X7918 OIL 1 [BG]

 33 WES76806766 CLEANING BRUSH 1 [BG]

 - WES2263K8008 INDIVIDUAL BOX 1 [BG]

 - WES2263K8009 INDIVIDUAL BOX 1 (only for Hong Kong), [BG]

 - WES2265A8108 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 1 [BG]

 - WES2263K8108 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 1 (only for Hong Kong), [BG]
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Model No. : ES2265 Parts List  

 
Safety

 
Ref. 
No. Part No. Part Name & Description Q'ty Remarks

ES2265

 1 WES2263H7398 COMB ATTACHMENT A 1 (3mm), [BG]

 2 WES2263H7408 COMB ATTACHMENT B 1 (6mm), [BG]

 3 WES2263H7418 COMB ATTACHMENT C 1 (9mm), [BG]

 4 WES2265H7428 COMB ATTACHMENT FOR BEARDS 1 [BG]

 5 WES2265H7158 PROTECTIVE CAP 1 [BG]

 6 WES9775E OUTER FOIL 1

 7 WES2262H0048 FOIL FRAME 1 [BG]

 8 WES9752E INNER BLADE 1

 9 WES2265L1258 DRIVING HEAD 1 [BG]

 10 WES2265A3118 PANEL B 1 [BG]

 11 WES2265L0308 DOUBLE-FACED TAPE 1 (10PCS/PK), [BG]

 12 WES2265L0328 WATERPROOF RUBBER SET 1 [BG]

 13 WES2265L0208 RETAINING PLATE 1 [BG]

 14 WES7025L9707 SCREW 2 (K2-15), [BG]

 15 WES2265L6058 TAPPING SCREW 12 (K-8), [BG]

 16 WES2265H3068 HOUSING B 1 [BG]

 17 WES2265L3338 ANGLE ADJUSTING BASE A 1 [BG]

 18 WES2265L3348 ANGLE ADJUSTING BASE B 1 [BG]

 19 WES2265L0368 HANDLE LOCK BUTTON 2 (2PCS/PK), [BG]

 20 WES2265L0168 SPRING 2 (2PCS/PK), [BG]

 21 WES2265H3058 HOUSING A 1 [BG]

 22 WES2265H3608 FOIL FRAME RELEASE BUTTON 2 (2ST/PK), [BG]

 23 WES2265L1248 DRIVING HEAD 1 [BG]

 24 WES2265L0028 MOTOR CASE 1 [BG]

 25 WES2265L1008 MOTOR 1 [BG]

 26 WES2265L0778 CHASSIS 1 [BG]

 27 WES2265L2508 RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 1 (Ni-Mh TYPE), [BG]

 28 WES7025L0977 WASHER W/O-RING SET 1 [BG]

 29 WES2265V3928 STRETCH HANDLE 1 [BG]

 30 WES2265A1508 TRIMMER 1 [BG]

 31 WES2265A3038 BODY BLOCK 1 [BG]

 32 WES2265K7663 ADAPTOR 1 (C-2 PLUG), [BG]

 33 WES2265K7188 CHARGING STAND CASE 1 [BG]

 34 WER203X7918 OIL 1 [BG]

 35 WES76806766 CLEANING BRUSH 1 [BG]

 - WES2265A8008 INDIVIDUAL BOX 1 [BG]

 - WES2265A8108 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 1 [BG]
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